1°E1®) Western Line

Rail Bus Timetable
Friday 24 October 2025

Rail buses replace trains between Waitemata and Swanson

Towards Waitemata City Centre

STATION Swanson Ranui Sturges Rd Henderson Sunnyvale Glen Eden Fru;:;l/ale New Lynn  Avondale Mt Albert Baldwin Ave Morningside Kingsland Grafton Newmarket Parnell Waitemata
Swanson @ Swanson Station
Stop 5975 Swanson Ranui Station S;Vtir;zzz ES/ HeSr:gSrsBon Sunnyvale Glen Eden chgilitru,\ilt?/r;re Stop E New Stop A Mt Albert  Baldwin Ave Morningside  Kingsland Khyber Pass/ Khyber Pass Parnell CSQEOle?;
Rénui RanUI Station BUZI;I':'-OP Station Stop 1628 Station Station Station Station Rd Lynn Avondale Station Station Station Station Mountain Rd Rd/Broadway Shops Arcade
Stop 1628 Stop 5975 Stop 5881 Stop 5860 Stop 1630 Stop 5429 Stop 5803 Stop 5914 Stop 8149 Stop 8233 Stop 8867 Stop 8217 Stop 8211 Stop 7176 Stop 7180 Stop 7187 Stop 7016
, RBW 04:26 04:32 04:39 04:44 04:49 04:56 05:00 05:04 05:11 05:17 05:20 05:24 05:27 05:35 05:37 05:45 05:53
Sturges Rd Swanson Ra/Sturges Rd Station RBW  04:46  04:52  04:59 0504 0509 0516 0520 05224 0531  05:37  05:40  05:44  05:47  05:55  05:57  06:05  06:13
RBW 05:06 05:12 05:19 05:24 05:29 05:36 05:40 05:44 05:51 05:57 06:00 06:04 06:07 06:15 06:17 06:25 06:33
Henderson @ Stop B Henderson Station RBW 05:26 05:32 05:39 05:44 05:49 05:56 06:00 06:04 06:11 06:17 06:20 06:24 06:27 06:35 06:37 06:45 06:53
Stop 5860 RBW 05:46 0h5:5lel 05:59 06:04 8?1:09 o 06:16 06 0%6:21d 08 gg:ZS 06:32 06:40 06:43 06:47 06:50 07:01 07:03 07:10 07:19
nnvval ion Running at the following minutes past each hour between 06:06 an :
Sunnyvale st T € 1t RBW 06 12 19 24 29 36 41 45 52 00 03 07 10 21 23 30 39
Gl Ed . RBW 116 22 :29 134 :39 46 51 :55 :02 :10 :13 117 :20 31 :33 40 149
en eaen gt'eﬂsaggﬂ Station RBW 26 132 39 -44 149 56 01 105 112 :20 123 9 30 141 143 ‘50 :59
_ op RBW 136 142 :49 :54 :59 :06 111 115 122 :30 :33 :37 :40 :51 :53 :00 :09
Fruitvale Rd Great North Rd/Fruitvale Rd RBW 146 :52 :59 :04 :09 :16 21 :25 132 140 43 47 :50 01 :03 :10 :19
Stop 5803 RBW . :56 ho t I:|02 :09 114 R ::%9 :26 I :31 :35 142 :50 :53 :57 :00 11 13 :20 29
Then at the following minutes past each hour from 08:36 until 14:56
New Lynn (2 g adld RBW :36 42 :49 :54 :59 :06 11 :15 :22 :30 :33 :37 :40 :51 :53 :00 :09
RBW :56 :02 :09 114 :19 :26 :31 :35 142 :50 :53 :57 :00 11 113 :20 29
Avondale Stop A Avondale RBW :16 :22 :29 :34 :39 :46 :51 :55 :02 :10 112 116 19 :28 :30 :37 :46
Stop 8149 Running at the following minutes past each hour from 15:06 until 17:56
Mt Albert Mt Albert Station RBW :06 112 :19 :24 :29 :36 41 :45 :52 :00 :03 :07 :10 21 123 :30 :39
Stop 8233 RBW :16 22 :29 :34 :39 146 :51 :55 :02 :10 13 17 :20 31 :33 :40 :49
. . . RBW :26 32 :39 144 49 :56 01 :05 112 :20 :23 27 :30 41 143 :50 :59
Baldwin Ave galduin Ave Station RBW 36 42 49 54 59 06 A1 A5 22 30 33 37 40 51 53 00 09
] ] RBW :46 :52 :59 :04 :09 :16 21 :25 :32 :40 43 47 :50 :01 :03 :10 :19
Morningside Morningside Station RBW :56 :02 :09 14 :19 :26 :31 :35 142 :50 :53 :57 :00 111 :13 :20 :29
Stop 8217 Then at the following times
Kingsland Kingsland Station RBW 18:06 18:12 18:20 18:26 18:32 18:39 18:45 18:49 18:56 19:04 19:07 19:11 19:14 19:22 19:24 19:32 19:41
Stop 8211 RBW 18:26 18:32 18:40 18:46 18:52 18:59 19:05 19:09 19:16 19:24 19:27 19:31 19:34 19:42 19:44 19:52 20:01
_ RBW 18:46 18:52 18:59 19:04 19:09 19:16 19:20 19:24 19:31 19:37 19:40 19:44 19:47 19:55 19:57 20:05 20:13
Station closed RBW 19:06 19:12 19:19 19:24 19:29 19:36 19:40 19:44 19:51 19:57 20:00 20:04 20:07 20:15 20:17 20:25 20:33
RBW 19:26 19:32 19:39 19:44 19:49 19:56 20:00 20:04 20:11 20:17 20:20 20:24 20:27 20:35 20:37 20:45 20:53
Grafton Khyber Pass/Mountain Rd RBW 19:46 19:52 19:59 20:04 20:09 20:16 20:20 20:24 20:31 20:37 20:40 20:44 20:47 20:55 20:57 21:05 21:13
Stop 7176 RBW 20:06 20:12 20:19 20:24 20:29 20:36 20:40 20:44 20:51 20:57 21:00 21:04 21:07 21:15 21:17 21:25 21:33
Newmarket @ Khyber Pass Rd,/Broadwa RBW 20:36 20:42 20:49 20:54 20:59 21:06 21:10 21:14 21:21 21:27 21:30 21:34 21:37 21:45 21:47 21:55 22:03
Sto% 7180 y RBW 21:06 21:12 21:19 21:24 21:29 21:36 21:40 21:44 21:51 21:57 22:00 22:04 22:07 22:15 22:17 22:25 22:33
(Broadway) RBW 21:36 21:42 21:49 21:54 21:59 22:06 22:10 22:14 22:21 22:27 22:30 22:34 22:37 22:45 22:47 22:55 23:03
RBW 22:06 22:12 22:19 22:24 22:29 22:36 22:40 22:44 22:51 22:57 23:00 23:04 23:07 23:15 23:17 23:25 23:33
Parnell Parnell Shops RBW 22:36 22:42 22:49 22:54 22:59 23:06 23:10 23:14 23:21 23:27 23:30 23:34 23:37 23:45 23:47 23:55 00:03
Stop 7187 RBW 23:06 23:12 23:19 23:24 23:29 23:36 23:40 23:44 23:51 23:57 00:00 00:04 00:07 00:15 00:17 00:25 00:33
. _ : RBW 23:36 23:42 23:49 23:54 23:59 00:06 00:10 00:14 00:21 00:27 00:30 00:34 00:37 00:45 00:47 00:55 01:03
Waitemata @ ifOp7§1§r'tomart Queens Arcade RBW 00:06 00:12  00:19 00:24 00:29  00:36  00:40  00:44  00:551  00:57 01:00 01:04 01:07 01:15 01:17 01:25  01:33
op RBW 00:36 00:42 00:49 00:54 00:59 01:06 01:10 01:14 01:21 01:27 01:30 01:34 01:37 01:45 01:47 01:55 02:03
RBW 01:06 01:12 01:19 01:24 01:29 01:36 01:40 01:44 01:51 01:57 02:00 02:04 02:07 02:15 02:17 02:25 02:33
RBW = Rail Bus Western Line
Towards Swanson
STATION Waitemata Parnell Newmarket  Grafton Kingsland Morningside BaAc\i’\gln Mt Albert Avondale New Lynn Fruitvale Rd Glen Eden Sunnyvale Henderson Sturges Rd Ranui Swanson
Waltemata @ Customs St West Customs St Parnell ol ic Pool Khyber Pass/ Rgl/ex{ Nolrthd Morningside Asquith Mt Albert Stop B Stop D Sg?a,:t Nt()rtlr] Glen Eden Sunnyvale H St(cj)p A S\évtanson Eg/ RaNnui Stati Swanson
Stop 7005 BUE‘;I':OP West Shops Sxicr:g;ZO(())o Mountain Rd Stlarj[?osnan Station Avenue Station Avondale New Lynn I;L:jl vaie Station Station eSr;ate;gs:n lsjtrgtei(sm Z:g:o 121|;)n Station
Parnell Parnell Shops Stop 7005 Stop 7188 Stop 7175 Stop 8210 Stop 8216 Stop 8872 Stop 8232 Stop 8146 Stop 5912 Stop 5822 Stop 5458 Stop 1632 Stop 5841 Stop 5424 Stop 5975
Stop 7188 RBW 04:46 04:54 05:00 05:02 05:10 05:13 05:17 05:20 05:27 05:34 05:38 05:43 05:51 05:56 06:01 06:08 06:14
Newmarket Olympic Pool RBW 05:06 05:14 05:20 05:22 05:30 05:33 05:37 05:40 05:47 05:54 05:58 06:03 06:11 06:16 06:21 06:28 06:34
Stop 7200 RBW 05:26 05:34 05:40 05:42 05:50 05:53 05:57 06:00 06:07 06:14 06:18 06:23 06:31 06:36 06:41 06:48 06:54
(Broadway) RBW 05:46 05:54 06:00 06:03 06:12 06:15 06:19 06:23 06:30 06:37 06:41 06:46 06:54 07:00 07:04 07:11 07:19
Running at the following minutes past each hour between 06:06 and 08:26
Grafton Khyber Pass/Mountain Rd RBW :06 114 :20 :23 :32 :35 :39 43 :50 :57 :01 :06 :14 :20 24 :31 :39
Stop 7175 RBW :16 24 :30 :33 142 145 :49 :53 :00 :07 11 :16 24 :30 134 41 49
Station closed RBW :26 134 40 43 :52 :55 :59 :03 :10 117 21 :26 :34 140 144 :51 :59
RBW :36 144 :50 :53 :02 :05 :09 :13 :20 27 :31 :36 144 :50 :54 :01 :09
] _ , RBW :46 :54 :00 :03 112 :15 :19 123 :30 :37 41 :46 :54 :00 :04 11 :19
Kingsland New North Rd/Kingsland Station RBW :56 :04 :10 113 :22 :25 :29 :33 :40 47 :51 :56 :04 :10 :14 :21 :29
Stop 8210 Then at the following minutes past each hour from 08:36 until 14:26
Morningside Morningside Station RBW :36 144 :50 :53 :02 :05 :09 13 :20 :27 31 :36 44 :50 54 :01 :09
Stop 8216 RBW :56 :04 :10 :13 22 :25 :29 :33 :40 47 :51 :56 :04 :10 14 21 :29
. . RBW :16 24 :30 :32 :40 43 :47 :51 :57 :04 :09 :14 122 :28 :32 :39 :47
Baldwin Ave ASQU'U;ZAV@”U@ Running at the following minutes past each hour from 14:36 until 17:56
Stop 88 RBW 36 147 53 56 105 109 114 117 :25 132 :37 142 50 :57 102 110 119
Mt Albert Mt Albert Station RBW 46 :57 :03 :06 :15 :19 :24 :27 :35 142 :47 :52 :00 :07 12 :20 :29
Stop 8232 RBW :56 :07 13 16 :25 29 34 :37 45 :52 :57 :02 :10 117 22 :30 :39
RBW :06 17 :23 :26 :35 :39 44 47 :55 :02 :07 12 :20 27 32 40 49
Avondale SI0p 34 Ondale RBW 16 27 33 36 45 49 54 57 05 12 17 22 :30 :37 42 :50 :59
RBW :26 :37 43 46 :55 :59 :04 :07 :15 22 :27 32 40 47 :52 :00 :09
New Lynn @ Stop D New Lynn Then at the following times
Stop 5912 RBW 18:06 18:14 18:20 18:22 18:31 18:34 18:38 18:42 18:48 18:55 19:00 19:05 19:13 19:20 19:24 19:32 19:41
. - RBW 18:26 18:34 18:40 18:42 18:51 18:54 18:58 19:02 19:08 19:15 19:20 19:25 19:33 19:40 19:44 19:52 20:01
Fruitvale Rd Sreat orth Rd/Fruitvale Ra RBW  18:46 1854  19:00 19:02  19:10  19:13  19:17  19:20  19:27  19:34  19:38  19:43  19:51  19:56  20:01  20:08  20:14
. RBW 19:06 19:14 19:20 19:22 19:30 19:33 19:37 19:40 19:47 19:54 19:58 20:03 20:11 20:16 20:21 20:28 20:34
Glen Eden Glen Eden Station RBW 19:26 19:34 19:40 19:42 19:50 19:53 19:57 20:00 20:07 20:14 20:18 20:23 20:31 20:36 20:41 20:48 20:54
Stop 5458 RBW 19:46 19:54 20:00 20:02 20:10 20:13 20:17 20:20 20:27 20:34 20:38 20:43 20:51 20:56 21:01 21:08 21:14
S | Sunnyvale Station RBW 20:06 20:14 20:20 20:22 20:30 20:33 20:37 20:40 20:47 20:54 20:58 21:03 21:11 21:16 21:21 21:28 21:34
unnyvale Stop 1632 RBW 20:36 20:44 20:50 20:52 21:00 21:03 21:07 21:10 21:17 21:24 21:28 21:33 21:41 21:46 21:51 21:58 22:04
, RBW 21:06 21:14 21:20 21:22 21:30 21:33 21:37 21:40 21:47 21:54 21:58 22:03 22:11 22:16 22:21 22:28 22:34
Henderson @ Stop A Henderson Station RBW 21:36 21:44 21:50 21:52 22:00 22:03 22:07 22:10 22:17 22:24 22:28 22:33 22:41 22:46 22:51 22:58 23:04
Stop 5841 RBW 22:06 22:14 22:20 22:22 22:30 22:33 22:37 22:40 22:47 22:54 22:58 23:03 23:11 23:16 23:21 23:28 23:34
- RBW 22:36 22:44 22:50 22:52 23:00 23:03 23:07 23:10 23:17 23:24 23:28 23:33 23:41 23:46 23:51 23:58 00:04
Sturges Rd Swanson R/Sturges Rd Station RBW  23:06  23:14 2320 2322  23:30 2333  23:37  23:40 2347 2354  23:58  00:03  00:11  00:16  00:21  00:28  00:34
o o , RBW 23:36 23:44 23:50 23:52 00:00 00:03 00:07 00:10 00:17 00:24 00:28 00:33 00:41 00:46 00:51 00:58 01:04
Ranui Ranui Station RBW 00:06 00:14 00:20 00:22 00:30 00:33 00:37 00:40 00:47 00:54 00:58 01:03 01:11 01:16 01:21 01:28 01:34
Stop 1617 RBW 00:36 00:44 00:50 00:52 01:00 01:03 01:07 01:10 01:17 01:24 01:28 01:33 01:41 01:46 01:51 01:58 02:04
Swanson @ Swanson Station RBW 01:06 01:14 01:20 01:22 01:30 01:33 01:37 01:40 01:47 01:54 01:58 02:03 02:11 02:16 02:21 02:28 02:34
Stop 5975 RBW 01:36 01:44 01:50 01:52 02:00 02:03 02:07 02:10 02:17 02:24 02:28 02:33 02:41 02:46 02:51 02:58 03:04
RBW = Rail Bus Western Line
Note: The rail replacement bus stop for Avondale,
Fruitvale and Newmarket stations have been relocated, please
visit our Rail bus stop relocation page for more information.
» Customers paying in cash must purchase train tickets at a train station before boarding rail buses.
+ Some rail buses cannot accommodate mobilty scooters, bicycles, o larger personal items. Sy isticamui Wvevimcba i N S g
« Please make yourself visible to the bus driver and signal the driver to stop. oo aations destinationr o i i'ﬁé‘ Fain fne which fo Ié:)bc(;\llei}nigpc%e_acrfgyeosua?d 20 AN 250 1, :::::;:z:::';:S':;uency R
» AT HOP customers must tag-on when boarding a train or rail bus and tag-off when leaving the station or bus. running as scheduled. key destinations. 0 2 road conditions o other unplanned circumstances. This
] ) ) ) ) Pedestrian Walkway Train service not operating Key Station or Connection Point 21 9 315 (')nf Ogumﬁitég?igz_aHtéuwivﬂd :Jg,j;?fg %E;ﬁipgtrt“;eng'"ﬁé
* Your AT HOP fare for combined bus and train trips will be calculated based on the start and end of your journey. Walking access. Usually short These symbols indicate the This symbol indicates a location 8 4 operators reserve the right to change services without
The journey can use up to five bus or train trips within four hours, with a maximum transfer time of 30 minutes between each trip. distance between different section of the Train line which ¢t° connect to other bus and 20 75 16 et Caiags For Griieatian on sl aauen e
ps. are not operating a service. train services. 19 17 recommended you contact Auckland Transport.
« Terms of use of AT HOP cards are available at AT.govt.nz/ATHOP. Rail Buses service available. 18

Re-plan your journey on the AT Mobile app or AT website
Scan the code or call us on 09 366 6400




